
 
 

ISU Synchronized Skating Junior World Challenge Cup 
Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 

March 10 – 12, 2016, Zagreb - CROATIA 
 

EVENT SCHEDULE 
 

Thursday, 
March 10,  2016 

 
Team Leaders Meeting 
Referees and TC Meeting 
Judges Meeting 
Draw ISU SYS JWCC 
Draw Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 
Judges Dinner 
 

 
17,00 
18,30 
19,00 
20,00 
20,30 
21,00 

 

Friday, 
March 11, 2016                        
 

 
Official Practice  
Basic Novice                                                          
Junior Short   
Senior Short   
Basic Novice – Free Skating 
Opening Ceremony  
Junior – Short Program 
Senior – Short program 
Victory Ceremony – Basic Novice 
 

 
 

8,20 
9,30 

14,10            
16,00            
17,00 
17,45 
21,05 
22,10 

 

Saturday, 
March 12, 2016                        Official Practice  

                                                       Advanced Novice                                                                        7,30 
                                                       Junior                                                                                            8,15 
                                                  Senior                                                                                         13,30 
                                                       Advanced Novice – Free Skating                                          16,00 
                                                       Junior – Free Skating                                                              16,30 
                                                       Senior – Free Skating                                                              20,20 
                                                       Victory Ceremony  
                                                       Advanced Novice, Junior, Senior                                          21,40 
  
All Meetings will be held in the hotel Panorama, mezzanine floor, room Kaptol                          



      


