

ISU Synchronized Skating Junior World Challenge Cup Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy March 10 – 12, 2016, Zagreb - CROATIA

EVENT SCHEDULE

Thursday,		
March 10, 2016	Team Leaders Meeting	17,00 18,30 19,00 20,00 20,30
	Referees and TC Meeting	
	Judges Meeting	
	Draw ISU SYS JWCC	
	Draw Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy	
	Judges Dinner	21,00
Friday,		
March 11, 2016	Official Practice	
	Basic Novice	8,20
	Junior Short	9,30
	Senior Short	14,10
	Basic Novice – Free Skating	16,00
	Opening Ceremony	17,00
	Junior – Short Program	17,45
	Senior – Short program	21,05
	Victory Ceremony – Basic Novice	22,10
Saturday,		
March 12, 2016	Official Practice	
	Advanced Novice	7,30
	Junior	8,15
	Senior	13,30
	Advanced Novice – Free Skating	16,00
	Junior – Free Skating	16,30
	Senior – Free Skating	20,20
	Victory Ceremony	
	Advanced Novice, Junior, Senior	21,40

All Meetings will be held in the hotel Panorama, mezzanine floor, room Kaptol